
Kansas Baseball
Baker at Kansas

Apr 15, 2008 at Lawrence, KS (Hoglund Ballpark)

Baker 6 (10-17)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Wright, Jeremy lf/cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0
Griffin, Dusty 2b/ss 5 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
McLeary, Travis ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Peterson, Nick ss/3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
Westerhouse, Aaron 1b 5 1 2 0 0 2 6 0 4
Moody, Christopher dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Highfill, Ryan ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Woodruff-Hall, Zandy 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
  Reed, Josh ph/2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
King, Kyle rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
Burchard, Marc c 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2
  McDonald c 2 1 1 1 0 1 4 2 0
Hannon, Andrew cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
  Cramer, Matt lf 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
Kaup, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Strnad, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Burd, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Bledsoe, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Read, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Cunningham, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 35 6 9 4 4 10 24 6 7

Kansas 11 (23-16)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Heere, Brian rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
  Lytle, Casey rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Price, Robby 2b 5 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1
Allman, John cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
  Parrish, Phil cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
  Larson, Casey lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Price, Ryne c 3 2 3 3 1 0 6 1 0
  Mitchell, Tai ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
  Afenir, Buck c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
Morrison, Erik ss 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
  Thoma, Zach ph/ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Herbst, Greg ph/3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
  Thompson, Tony 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Land, Preston 1b 1 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 0
  Ellrich, Justin 1b 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 0
Waters, Jimmy lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
  Slagle, Blake lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
  Faunce, Nick cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Southers, Joe dh 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
  Snowden, Eric dh 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Berner, Matt 3b/ss 3 1 3 2 1 0 0 3 0
Garcia, Hiarali p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Bochy, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Manos, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Lane, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Ellenbecker, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Marcin, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Bollman, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 13 10 11 8 27 11 14

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 9 0

Kansas 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 2 X 11 13 2

E - Parrish, P.(2); Slagle, B.(1). LOB - Baker 7; Kansas 14. 2B - Price, Ro.(7); Allman, J.(10); Price, Ry.

2(13). HBP - Allman, J.; Berner, M.. SH - Woodruff-Hal(1); Lytle, C.(1). SF - Morrison, E.(2). SB - Price,

Ry.(5); Morrison, E.(9). CS - Griffin, D.(1); Ellrich, J.(1).

Baker ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Kaup, Joe 2.0 1 2 2 2 0 6 11 34

Strnad, Michael 1.0 1 2 2 4 1 4 8 28

Burd, Nick 2.0 6 5 5 4 4 12 16 60

Bledsoe, Carter 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 22

Read, Brett 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 4 5 19

Cunningham, Ben 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 10

Kansas ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Garcia, Hiarali 3.0 2 0 0 0 3 10 11 38

Bochy, Brett 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 30

Manos, Daniel 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 11

Lane, Matt 0.2 4 6 4 2 2 7 9 33

Ellenbecker, Max 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 17

Marcin, Thomas 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 16

Bollman, Brett 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 15

Win - Garcia, H. (2-0).  Loss - Kaup, J. (0-3).  Save - None.

HBP - by Kaup, J. (Allman, J.); by Kaup, J. (Berner, M.). BK - Kaup, J.(1); Cunningham(1). PB - McDonald. Inherited

runners/scored: Cunningham 2/2; Ellenbecker 1/0; Bollman, B. 2/0. Pitches/strikes: Kaup, J. 34/15; Strnad, M.

28/10; Burd, N. 60/32; Bledsoe, C. 22/15; Read, B. 19/11; Cunningham 10/8; Garcia, H. 38/29; Bochy, B. 30/19;

Manos, D. 11/6; Lane, M. 33/17; Ellenbecker 17/11; Marcin, T. 16/7; Bollman, B. 15/11.

Umpires - HP: Mark Wagers  1B: Tom Svehla  3B: Bob Homolka

Start: 6:08 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 823

Weather: Sunny, windy, 70 degrees

Read, B. faced 2 batters in the 8th.


